# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8316616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EAGAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	02/21/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAGAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	602 EAGAN RD
City:	BLACK ROCK
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72415

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11333392

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (501)374-1701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5013741700

**Email:** Joe.Calhoun@CalhounLawFirm.com

Correspondent Name: JOE D. CALHOUN Address Line 1: PO BOX 251504

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244.02U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE D. CALHOUN
SIGNATURE:	/JDC3/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2023-02-21Del.Sec.OfState'sCertificateOfConversion(EaganMfgInc to LLC)#page1.tif source=2023-02-21Del.Sec.OfState'sCertificateOfConversion(EaganMfgInc to LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT 508269422 REEL: 065814 FRAME: 0942



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "EAGAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EAGAN

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC." TO "EAGAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2023, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A STATE OF THE STA

7306695 8100F SR# 20230606686

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Budlock, Socretary of State

Authentication: 202754943

Date: 02-21-23

PATENT REEL: 065814 FRAME: 0943

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:59 AM 02/21/2023
FILED 10:59 AM 02/21/2023
SR 20230606686 - File Number 7306695

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jumparent where the conj	poration first fo	ormed is Arkansas
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing th	is Certificate is Arkansas
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is	02/07/1985
4.) The name of the Corporation is Eagan M	mmediately pri anufacturing Co	or to filing this Certificate is mpany, Inc.
E) The same of the Timing Tinki		
Formation isE	lity Company a agan Manufactu	as set forth in the Certificate of iring Company, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur  21st day of February	ndersigned have	e executed this Certificate on the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur	ndersigned have	e executed this Certificate on the

PATENT REEL: 065814 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 12/07/2023**